TRANSITIONAL COUNCIL REGULATION NUMBER 2

Pursuant to the authority vested in this Council by the Constitution of the Student Body,

The following is hereby promulgated:

Section 1

Establishment of the Working Group on The Size of The Senate of the Undergraduate Student Body

- 1. A working group shall be established to develop a proposal for the size of The Senate of the Undergraduate Student Body and determine if and how those seats should be apportioned. The working group shall ensure to the best of its ability that any and all plans are practicable by the Board of Elections.
- 2. This working group shall be composed of the following members:
 - a. The Speaker of the Senate of the Undergraduate Student Body
 - b. The Speaker Pro Tempore of the Senate of the Undergraduate Student Body
 - c. The Chair of the Rules and Judiciary Committee
 - d. The Chair of the Ethics Committee
 - e. The Chair of the Finance Committee
- 3. The Speaker of the Senate of the Undergraduate Student Body shall be responsible for organizing and chairing meetings of this working group.
- 4. The Speaker of the Senate of the Undergraduate Student Body may invite additional individuals to participate in meetings of the working group.

Section 2 Due Date

1. This working group must deliver three proposals to The TC no later than the 1st of January, 2024.

Section 3 Entry into Force

1. This Regulation shall enter into force upon adoption.

Made law by the Transitional Council this 29th day of November, 2023
/s/Nathaniel Shue
Council Chair